Deluxe Coffee Machine
Start Guide
2
Contents
Get to Know Your Deluxe Coffee Machine......................................................................3
Tips & Tricks..................................................................................................................4
Coffee Drinks Cheat Sheet..............................................................................................5
Recipes

Warmed or Steamed Milk: Heat up your milk in the microwave or on the stovetop over medium-low
heat until it bubbles.
Understanding Nespresso® Pods Numbering System
When using Nespresso® original Pods, be aware of the numbers on the capsules. These numbers note the
flavor intensity. The intensity rating goes from 1 to 13, with 13 being the most intense.
Light Roast, Low Intensity Medium Roast & Intensity Dark Roast, Most Intensity
Level 1–5 Level 6–8 Level 9–13
According to this rating scale put forth by Nespresso®, coffee below 6 is “not intense” and anything
above 8 is “intense.” The intensity of Nespresso® espresso is then a mix of how much coffee is
concentrated (which may refer to the TDS value of the Specialty Coffee Association) and the degree of
how it’s roasted as well as its body and bitterness.
Therefore, a heavier body with more bitterness and a higher percentage of solids in it is what
Nespresso® considers an “intense coffee.” For more info about Nespresso® Pods, visit their website.
5
Coffee Drinks Cheat Sheet
3 Easy Ways to Use Leftover Coffee
Turn homemade vanilla frosting
into decadent coffee frosting
by swapping the vanilla extract
for a couple tablespoons
of leftover coffee.
Pour leftover coffee into ice
cube trays and freeze them.
Then use them in your iced
coffee for a cold beverage
that’s not watered down.
Cook your oatmeal in leftover
coffee instead of water. The
oats will absorb the rich flavor
and caffeine, giving you a nice
morning jolt!
Coffee Ice Cubes Coffee Frosting
There are a lot of coffee drinks to choose from. Here are some classic coffeehouse drinks you can make
with the Deluxe Coffee Machine. Plus, flip the page to see some of our favorites.
Oatmeal
6
	 2	 Nespresso® original Pods
	 ½	 cup (125 mL) hot water (about 190°F/87.8°C)
1.	� Adjust the drip tray of the Deluxe Coffee
Machine to your desired height and place
a small mug on the tray plate.
2.	� Place the Nespresso® original Pod in the
Nespresso® Pod insert, select the 2 oz. (60-mL)
size option, and press start. After it chimes, let
the insert cool; then remove and repeat with the
second capsule.
3.	� Place the hot water in a serving mug.
Pour the brewed espresso slowly into the mug.
Barista’s Tips
Add more or less water to the mug to customize
the intensity.
To create a beautiful crema, pour the espresso over
the hot water.
Americano Coffee
Also known as a “Caffè  American,” this popular drink smooths the bitterness
of espresso with hot water.
	 1⁄3	 cup (75 mL) whole milk or milk of choice
	 1	 Nespresso® original Pod
1.	� Froth the milk and set it aside.
2.	� Adjust the drip tray of the Deluxe Coffee
Machine to your desired height and place
a small coffee mug on the tray plate.
3.	� Place the Nespresso® original Pod in the
Nespresso® Pod insert. Select the 2 oz. (60-mL)
size option and press start. After it chimes,
remove the mug.
4.	� Pour the frothed milk slowly over the coffee.
Barista’s Tip
To make a vanilla latte, add ¼ tsp (1 mL) of vanilla extract